FORM 2         NOTICE OF INTENTION TO APPL/FOR GRANT OR RESEAL OF ACRA/TOR RESEAL OF ACRA/TOR RESEAL OF ACRA/TOR RESEAL OF ACRA/TOR TOR TASSMANIA         INTHE SUPREME COURT OF TASSMANIA         PROBATE REGISTRY         In the matter of the Estate of:       Allan Lindsay Sowell         Date of death:       19/09/2017         Last known residential address of deceasese:       12 Ruby Flats Road Ringarooma Tasmana a         Address in Will:       12 Ruby Flats Road Ringarooma Tasmania         Date of Will:       10/1/2016         Executor named in Will:       bycce Elizabeth Sowell an Lindsay Sowell         Jane Maree Barrett       Jane Maree Barrett         Full name of applicant:       Ian Lindsay Sowell         Address of applicant:       Al26 Waveney Street Launceston Tasmania			
A GRANT         IR JERAL SUPREME COURT OF TASMANIA         PROBATE REGISTRY         In the matter of the Estate of:       Alan Lindsay Sowell         Date of death:       19/09/2017         Last known residential address of decease:       12 Ruby Flats Road Ringarooma Tasmana a         Address in Will:       12 Ruby Flats Road Ringarooma Tasmania         Date of Will:       1/01/2016         Executor named in Will:       Joyce Elizabeth Sowell         In Indasy Sowell       Ian Lindsay Sowell         Inter of applicant:       In Lindsay Sowell	FO	RM 2	
Rule 33         IN THE SUPREME COURT OF TASMANIA         PROBATE REGISTRY         In the matter of the Estate of:       Allan Lindsay Sowell         Date of death:       19/09/2017         Last known residential address of deceased:       12 Ruby Flats Road Ringarooma Tasmana a         Address in Will:       12 Ruby Flats Road Ringarooma Tasmania         Date of Will:       12 Nuby Flats Road Ringarooma Tasmania         Date of Will:       10/0/2016         Executor named in Will:       Joyce Elizabeth Sowell lan Lindsay Sowell         Ine Maree Barrett       Interse Barrett	NOTICE OF INTENTION TO APPLY FOR GRANT OR RESEAL OF		
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF TASMANIA PROBATE REGISTRY  In the matter of the Estate of: Allan Lindsay Sowell Date of death: 19/09/2017 Last known residential address of deceased: 12 Ruby Flats Road Ringarooma Tasmana a Address in Will: 12 Ruby Flats Road Ringarooma Tasmania Date of Will: 21/01/2016  Executor named in Will: Joyce Elizabeth Sowell lan Lindsay	A GRANT		
PROBATE REGISTRYIn the matter of the Estate of:Allan Lindsay SowellDate of death:19/09/2017Last known residential address of deceased:12 Ruby Flats Road Ringarooma Tasmana aAddress in Will:12 Ruby Flats Road Ringarooma TasmaniaDate of Will:21/01/2016Executor named in Will:Joyce Elizabeth Sowell lan Lindsay Sowell Jane Maree BarrettFull name of applicant:Ian Lindsay Sowell	Ru	le 33	
In the matter of the Estate of:Allan Lindsay SowellDate of death:19/09/2017Last known residential address of deceased:12 Ruby Flats Road Ringarooma Tasmana aAddress in Will:12 Ruby Flats Road Ringarooma TasmaniaDate of Will:21/01/2016Executor named in Will:Joyce Elizabeth Sowell lan Lindsay Sowell Jane Maree BarrettFull name of applicant:Ian Lindsay Sowell	I THE SUPREME COURT OF TASMANIA		
Date of death:19/09/2017Last known residential address of deceased:12 Ruby Flats Road Ringarooma Tasmana aAddress in Will:12 Ruby Flats Road Ringarooma TasmaniaDate of Will:21/01/2016Executor named in Will:Joyce Elizabeth Sowell lan Lindsay Sowell Jane Maree BarrettFull name of applicant:Ian Lindsay Sowell	OBATE REGISTRY		
Date of death:19/09/2017Last known residential address of deceased:12 Ruby Flats Road Ringarooma Tasmana aAddress in Will:12 Ruby Flats Road Ringarooma TasmaniaDate of Will:21/01/2016Executor named in Will:Joyce Elizabeth Sowell lan Lindsay Sowell Jane Maree BarrettFull name of applicant:Ian Lindsay Sowell			
Last known residential address of deceased:12 Ruby Flats Road Ringarooma Tasmana aAddress in Will:12 Ruby Flats Road Ringarooma TasmaniaDate of Will:21/01/2016Executor named in Will:Joyce Elizabeth Sowell lan Lindsay Sowell Jane Maree BarrettFull name of applicant:Ian Lindsay Sowell	the matter of the Estate of:	Allan Lindsay Sowell	
Address in Will:12 Ruby Flats Road Ringarooma TasmaniaDate of Will:21/01/2016Executor named in Will:Joyce Elizabeth Sowell lan Lindsay Sowell Jane Maree BarrettFull name of applicant:Ian Lindsay Sowell	ate of death:	19/09/2017	
Date of Will:     21/01/2016       Executor named in Will:     Joyce Elizabeth Sowell lan Lindsay Sowell       Jane Maree Barrett       Full name of applicant:     Ian Lindsay Sowell	ast known residential address of deceased:	12 Ruby Flats Road Ringarooma Tasmana <b>a</b>	
Executor named in Will:       Joyce Elizabeth Sowell         Ian Lindsay Sowell       Jane Maree Barrett         Full name of applicant:       Ian Lindsay Sowell	ddress in Will:	12 Ruby Flats Road Ringarooma Tasmania	
Ian Lindsay Sowell       Jane Maree Barrett       Full name of applicant:	ate of Will:	21/01/2016	
Ian Lindsay Sowell       Jane Maree Barrett       Full name of applicant:			
Jane Maree Barrett         Full name of applicant:         Ian Lindsay Sowell	cecutor named in Will:		
Full name of applicant:     Ian Lindsay Sowell			
Address of applicant: 4/26 Waveney Street Launceston Tasmania	Ill name of applicant:	lan Lindsay Sowell	
Address of applicant: 4/26 Waveney Street Launceston Tasmania			
	ddress of applicant:	4/26 Waveney Street Launceston Tasmania	
Relationship of applicant to deceased: Child	elationship of applicant to deceased:	Child	
Activition sing of applicant to deceased.	stationship of applicant to deceased.		
Full name of applicant     Jane Maree Barrett	Ill name of applicant	Jane Maree Barrett	
Address of applicant       262 Relbia Road Relbia Tasmania	ddress of applicant	262 Relbia Road Relbia Tasmania	
Estate of: Full name of deceased DX: Firm number	ate of: Full name of decoased	DX. Firm number	
Applicant/Firm name: Full name Tel: Number	plicant/Firm name: Full name	Tel: Number	
Address:       Postal address – line one       Email:       Address         Post address – line two       Practitioner:       Initials and surname			

Relationship of applicant to deceased	Child
Australian legal practitioner acting for applicant:	Shields Heritage
Address for service:	53 Cameron St Launceston Tasmania

## TAKE NOTE:

After 14 days from the date of publication of this notice an application for a grant of:

probate of the Will dated 21/01/2016

in the aforementioned estate will be made to the Probate Registry of the Supreme Court of Tasmania.